
Holmdel Park 5k All Time North Jersey List By Paul Schwartz 

GIRLS 
1. Josette Norris, Tenafly    2013  18:12   
2. Kristen Traub, Eastern Christian   2011  18:25   
    Catherine Pagano, Northern Highlands  2014     
4. Jen Van Horn, Wayne Valley   1984  18:26   
5. Jesse Mizzone, Passaic Valley   2001  18:28   
6. Patti Mileski, Ridgewood   1982  18:29   
    Toni Ann Angione, Bergenfield   1984 
   Lindsay Van Alstine, Hawthorne Christian  2002     
9. Ariana North, Northern Highlands  2011  18:32   
10. Jenna Rogers, Ridgewood   1993  18:35   
11. Julia Guerra, Indian Hills   2013  18:37 
12. Missy Duchini, Wayne Valley   1983  18:38     
13. Sarah Pagano, IHA    2007  18:39   
14. Amy Van Alstine, Midland Park  2004  18:40   
15. Carleen Jeffers, Ridgewood   2014  18:42 
16. Margaret Scutro, Ridgewood   1984  18:44   
17. Alyssa LaGuardia, DePaul   2010  18:45   
18. Emily Dunne, Holy Angels   2010  18:47   
      Stephanie Bitcon, Wayne Hills   2013     
20. Sam Halvorsen, Ridgewood   2014  18:50 
21. Erin Thompson, IHA    2009  18:51   
22. Dana Satir, Ramsey    1996  18:53   
23. Lisa Herman, Wayne Valley   1983  18:54   
24. Beth Androski, Hackensack   1999  18:56   
25. Kelly Behan, Ridgewood   1997  18:59   
26. Colleen Buckley, IHA   2014  19:05 
27. Jen Molke, Holy Angels   2009  19:07   
28. Rene Murphy, DePaul    1982  19:08   
      Melissa Conway, Ramsey   1998     
      Cheyenne Ogletree, Garfield   2004     
31. Kesley Ramsey, Ramapo   2006  19:10   
32. Celeste Sedo, Ridgewood   1997  19:11   
33. Mary Ellen Mileski, Ridgewood   1982  19:12   
     Christina Valerio, West Milford   2005 
35. Stephanie Doyle, Ridgewood   1995  19:13   
36. Erin Henry, Glen Rock    2001  19:15   
37. Mary Ellen McGowan, Pascack Valley  1980  19:16   
38. Shirley Daniel, Kennedy   1982  19:17   
     Jillian O’Donohoe, Wayne Hills   2013     
40. Pattie McCluskey, Dumont   1980  19:20   
      Amy Mizzone, Wayne Valley   1994     
42. Jackie Martin, Hackensack   1994  19:22   
43. Meredith Jones, Ridgewood   2004  19:23   
44. Lydon Kersting, Holy Angels   2012  19:24   
      Michelle Kubasek, Bergen Tech  2014 
46. Cathy Paz, Clifton    1984  19:25   
      Alexandra Clinton, Ramsey   2009     
48. Cathy Feeney, Wayne Valley   1988  19:26   
     Clair Nowakowski, Ridgewood   2001     
50. Regina Gonzales, Holy Angels   1992  19:27   



51. Veronica Rocco, Tenafly   2014  19:29 
52. Patti Martin, Hackensack   1998  19:31   
      Meghan Gaffney, Pompton Lakes  2003     
     Ashley Strysko, Holy Angels   2012    
55. Patty Hannon, Paramus   2007  19:33   
56. Vanessa McClure, Kennedy   1991  19:34   
     Mary Kay Duff, IHA    2007     
58. Mary Watters, Holy Angels   2013  19:37 
59. Violetta Josevska, Garfield   1979  19:38   
60. Allyson Perre, Passaic Valley   1986  19:40   
      Amy Smith, Ridgewood   1995     
      Katie Sullivan, Rutherford   2013 
      Giavanna Tabbachino, IHA   2013 
64. Erin Ahearn, IHA    2013  19:41 
65. Jackie Paz, Clifton    1985  19:42   
      Meghan O’Connell, Ridgewood   2003     
     Jenna Bauberger, Indian Hills   2003 
     Caroline Davidson, Ridgewood   2011 
69. Shahnaz Iqbal, Bergenfield   1999  19:44   
      Meggie Sullivan, Tenafly   2004 
     Alyssa Loffredo, Wayne Hills   2011     
72. Cheryl Wagner, Pascack Valley   1981  19:46   
73. Carol Dickstein, Ridgewood   1979  19:47   
     Jen Mizzone, Wayne Valley   1986     
      Suzana Markolovic, Holy Angels  2006 
76. Amy Kempf, Paramus    1986  19:48   
      Kourtney Gallo, IHA    1994 
      Erin McKenna, Ramapo   2007 
      Olympia Martin, Ridgewood   2014 
80.  Shaneika Bernard, Hackensack   2001  19:49   
81. Andrea Rothschild, Demarest   2004  19:50   
     Jess Setless, Paramus    2004   
83. Debbie Meberg, Old Tappan   1979  19:51   
      Caitlin Hemmer, IHA    2003 
      Emily Fishbein, Ridgewood   2011  
86. Jasmin Jones, Hackensack   1986  19:52   
87. Jean Hughes, Ridgewood   1988  19:53   
     Justine Lupo, Ridgewood   2003   
     Taylor Lebovich, Old Tappan   2004   
90. Colleen Dunn, Old Tappan   1979  19:54   
      Caroline Preece, Northern Highlands  1991 
92. Meg McDermott, Ridgewood   1998  19:55   
      Alex Walter, Glen Rock   2014 
94. Eileen Keyes, Tenafly    1980  19:56   
      Meghan O’Toole, Garfield   1996 
96. Rose Coley, Kennedy    1983  19:57   
      Chrissy Klimek, Clifton   1984     
      Beth Crenshaw, Wayne Valley   1994     
      Julie Clifford, Holy Angels   1998     
     Katie Nestor, Northern Highlands  2007 
     Katie Sylvester, Holy Angels   2009 
    Kathy Duffy, Ridgewood   1980  19:58   
    Laura Riebold, Lakeland   1982     
 
BERGEN GIRLS 
 



1. Josette Norris, Tenafly    2013  18:12   
2. Catherine Pagano, Northern Highlands 2014  18:25  
3. Patti Mileski, Ridgewood   1982  18:29   
    Toni Ann Angione, Bergenfield   1984 
5. Ariana North, Northern Highlands  2011  18:32   
6. Jenna Rogers, Ridgewood   1993  18:35   
7. Julia Guerra, Indian Hills   2013  18:37 
8. Sarah Pagano, IHA    2007  18:39   
9. Amy Van Alstine, Midland Park   2004  18:40   
10. Margaret Scutro, Ridgewood   1984  18:44   
11. Emily Dunne, Holy Angels   2010  18:47   
12. Erin Thompson, IHA    2009  18:51   
13. Dana Satir, Ramsey    1996  18:53   
14. Sam Halvorsen, Ridgewood   2014  18:54 
15. Beth Androski, Hackensack   1999  18:56   
16. Carleen Jeffers, Ridgewood   2014  18:57 
17. Kelly Behan, Ridgewood   1997  18:59   
18. Colleen Buckley, IHA   2014  19:05 
19. Jen Molke, Holy Angels   2009  19:07   
20. Melissa Conway, Ramsey   1998  19:08 
      Cheyenne Ogletree, Garfield   2004     
22. Kesley Ramsey, Ramapo   2006  19:10   
23. Celeste Sedo, Ridgewood   1997  19:11   
24. Mary Ellen Mileski, Ridgewood   1982  19:12   
25. Stephanie Doyle, Ridgewood   1995  19:13   
26. Erin Henry, Glen Rock   2001  19:15   
27. Mary Ellen McGowan, Pascack Valley  1980  19:16   
28. Pattie McCluskey, Dumont   1980  19:20   
29. Jackie Martin, Hackensack   1994  19:22   
30. Meredith Jones, Ridgewood   2004  19:23   
31. Lydon Kersting, Holy Angels   2012  19:24   
32. Alexandra Clinton, Ramsey   2009  19:25 
33. Clair Nowakowski, Ridgewood   2001  19:26 
34. Regina Gonzales, Holy Angels   1992  19:27   
35. Veronica Rocco, Tenafly   2014  19:29 
36. Patti Martin, Hackensack   1998  19:31   
     Ashley Strysko, Holy Angels   2012    
      Michelle Kubasek, Bergen Tech  2014 
39. Patty Hannon, Paramus   2007  19:33   
40. Mary Kay Duff, IHA    2007  19:34 
41. Mary Watters, Holy Angels   2013  19:37 
42. Violetta Josevska, Garfield   1979  19:38   
43. Amy Smith, Ridgewood   1995  19:40 
      Katie Sullivan, Rutherford   2013 
      Giavanna Tabbachino, IHA   2013 
46. Erin Ahearn, IHA    2013  19:41 
47. Meghan O’Connell, Ridgewood  2003  19:42 
     Jenna Bauberger, Indian Hills   2003 
     Caroline Davidson, Ridgewood   2011 
50. Shahnaz Iqbal, Bergenfield   1999  19:44   
      Meggie Sullivan, Tenafly   2004 
52. Cheryl Wagner, Pascack Valley  1981  19:46   
53. Carol Dickstein, Ridgewood   1979  19:47   
      Suzana Markolovic, Holy Angels  2006 
55. Amy Kempf, Paramus    1986  19:48   
      Kourtney Gallo, IHA    1994 



      Erin McKenna, Ramapo   2007 
      Olympia Martin, Ridgewood   2013 
59.  Shaneika Bernard, Hackensack  2001  19:49   
60. Andrea Rothschild, Demarest   2004  19:50   
     Jess Setless, Paramus    2004   
62. Debbie Meberg, Old Tappan   1979  19:51   
      Caitlin Hemmer, IHA    2003 
      Emily Fishbein, Ridgewood   2011  
65. Jasmin Jones, Hackensack   1986  19:52   
66. Jean Hughes, Ridgewood   1988  19:53   
     Justine Lupo, Ridgewood   2003   
     Taylor Lebovich, Old Tappan   2004   
69. Colleen Dunn, Old Tappan   1979  19:54   
      Caroline Preece, Northern Highlands  1991 
71. Meg McDermott, Ridgewood   1998  19:55   
      Alex Walter, Glen Rock   2014 
73. Eileen Keyes, Tenafly    1980  19:56   
      Meghan O’Toole, Garfield   1996 
75. Julie Clifford, Holy Angels   1998  19:57 
     Katie Nestor, Northern Highlands  2007 
     Katie Sylvester, Holy Angels   2009 
78. Kathy Duffy, Ridgewood   1980  19:58   
79. Ashlyn Llerandi, Ridgewood   2005  19:59   
80. Jen Myers, Ramapo    1999  20:00   
      Laura Weisberger, Ridgewood   2011   
      Monica Hebner, Northern Highlands  2014 
83. Emily Terrin, Ridgewood   2003  20:01   
      Deanna DiLandro, Ramapo   2012 
85. Brittany Day, Demarest   2009  20:02   
      Vanessa Reis, Ridgewood   2013 
87. Kerry Taylor, IHA    2004  20:03   
88. Kim Oppenheim, Westwood   2009  20:05   
89. Megan Murtaugh, Old Tappan   1979  20:06 
      Nikki Callaghan, Westwood   1996 
      Briana Bayersdorfer, River Dell  2000 
      Julie Sinkovitz, IHA    2009 
93. Sue Hart, Ridgewood    1980  20:08   
      Norine D’Arcy, Ridgewood   1985 
      Tracy Kirk, Ramsey    1997 
      Megan Campbell, Ramsey   1998 
97. Hanna Jerome, Dwight-Englewood  2013  20:09 
98. Maureen Crimmins, Holy Angels  2010  20:10   
99. Martina Brosnahan, IHA   1992  20:11   
      Rachel Lotterman, IHA   2011 
 
PASSAIC GIRLS 
 
1. Kristen Traub, Eastern Christian  2011  18:25     
2. Jen Van Horn, Wayne Valley   1984  18:26     
3. Jesse Mizzone, Passaic Valley   2001  18:28     
4. Lindsay Van Alstine, Hawthorne Christian 2002  18:29 
5. Missy Duchini, Wayne Valley   1983  18:38     
6. Alyssa LaGuardia, DePaul   2010  18:45     
7. Stephanie Bitcon, Wayne Hills   2013   18:47 
8. Lisa Herman, Wayne Valley   1983  18:54     
9. Rene Murphy, DePaul    1982  19:08     



10. Christina Valerio, West Milford  2005  19:12 
11. Shirley Daniel, Kennedy   1982  19:17   
      Jillian O’Donohoe, Wayne Hills  2013     
13. Amy Mizzone, Wayne Valley   1994  19:20 
14. Cathy Paz, Clifton    1984  19:25     
15. Cathy Feeney, Wayne Valley   1988  19:26     
16. Meghan Gaffney, Pompton Lakes  2003  19:31 
17. Vanessa McClure, Kennedy   1991  19:34     
18. Allyson Perre, Passaic Valley   1986  19:40     
19. Jackie Paz, Clifton    1985  19:42     
20. Alyssa Loffredo, Wayne Hills   2011  19:44 
21. Jen Mizzone, Wayne Valley   1986  19:47 
22. Rose Coley, Kennedy    1983  19:57     
      Chrissy Klimek, Clifton   1984       
      Beth Crenshaw, Wayne Valley   1994       
25. Laura Riebold, Lakeland   1982  19:58 
26. Laura Drake, Wayne Valley   1987  20:04     
27. Colleen Murphy, DePaul   1982  20:06     
28. Mary Tolsma, Eastern Christian  2005  20:12 
      Lucy Peschel, Wayne Hills   2012 
30. Jennifer King, Hawthorne   1980  20:14 
31. Nadine Nunez, Passaic   1988  20:20 
32. Shana Pitcher, Pompton Lakes   1997  20:22     
      Deanna Gastrock, West Milford  1990 
34. Natalie Popowicz, Clifton   1998  20:25     
      Jackie McDonagh, Wayne Valley  1984       
36. Shakira Williams, Passaic   2000  20:27     
37. Julie Ott, West Milford   1980  20:28     
38. Lisa Berkowitz, Wayne Valley   1988  20:29     
      Rachel McLaughlin, Lakeland   1989       
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